quadrats, respectively. Land-use cover change from 1998-2018 was assessed with Arc GIS 10 on 

USGS Landsat imagery. Enumerated floristic data were analysed for species composition, relative 

importance value (RIV), and invasive species were noted. One hundred and thirty-two (132) 

herbaceous species in 38 families were enumerated with RIV ranging from 0.02% - 13.9%. Talinum 

fruticosum had the highest RIV (13.58%). Twenty woody species in 13 families were enumerated with 

RIV of 1.33% to 23.2%. Elias guineensis had the highest RIV.

[...]

Paleontological statistics 

(PAST2.14) version software (Hammer et al., 

2001) was used for multivariate analysis, 

phytosociological classification and 

computation of diversity indices. 

Results 

Results of Species Composition of Lapite 

Moniya  

A total of one hundred and thirty-two 132 

species of herbaceous flora belonging to 38 

different families were enumerated on the field 

with relative importance values (RIV) ranging 

from 0.012% to 13.9% as presented in Table 1. 

Talinum fruticosum had the highest RIV 

(13.9%), followed by Euphorbia heterophylla